



1460 Route 9 South, Howell, NJ 07731  
(732) 462-7400 FAX: (732) 409-0756

**SUMMARY OF BIDS  
RECEIVED FEBRUARY 5, 2025  
BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE  
TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO  
FOR "SOFTBALL FIELD IMPROVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS"**

*(Signature)*  
Trevor J. Taylor, PE, PP, CME, CFM  
N.J. License No. 44578

NAME:		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8	
ADDRESS:		Precise Construction Inc. 1016 Highway 33 Freehold, NJ 07728		Applied Landscape Technologies 145 River Road Montville, NJ 07045		Your Way Construction Inc. 404 Colt Street Irvington, NJ 07111		The Landtek Group, LLC. 105 Sweenydale Avenue Bay Shore, NY 11706		Picerno Giordano Construction 200 Market Street Kenilworth, NJ 07033		Down To Earth Landscaping, Inc 705 Wright Debow Road Jackson, NJ 08527		D'Avelleno Construction Inc. 62 Court Street, Suite 2 Freehold, NJ 07728		Monarch Excavation, LLC 716 Newman Springs Road, Suite 367 Lincroft, NJ 07738	
CITY/STATE:		Freehold, NJ 07728		Montville, NJ 07045		Irvington, NJ 07111		Bay Shore, NY 11706		Kenilworth, NJ 07033		Jackson, NJ 08527		Freehold, NJ 07728		Lincroft, NJ 07738	
BID GUARANTEE:		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00	
SURETY:		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID</b>																	
M-1	Clearing and Preparation of Site, Mobilization, Demobilization	1	LS	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$43,375.00	\$43,375.00	\$34,400.00	\$34,400.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$96,576.00	\$96,576.00	\$20,300.00	\$20,300.00	\$31,828.00	\$31,828.00
M-2	Earthwork and Subgrade Preparation, including all cuts, fills, import fill,	1	LS	\$59,099.00	\$59,099.00	\$98,571.00	\$98,571.00	\$251,260.00	\$251,260.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00
M-3	Excavation, Test Pit	40	CY	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$43.00	\$1,720.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$73.00	\$2,920.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00
M-4	Furnish and Install Synthetic Softball Infield, Including Excavation, Disposal of Excess Materials, Subsurface Drainage, Stone Base Courses, Carpet, Sports Lines and All Incidental Work for a Complete Installation	14,000	SF	\$7.08	\$99,120.00	\$8.21	\$114,940.00	\$8.38	\$117,320.00	\$8.00	\$112,000.00	\$11.25	\$157,500.00	\$14.60	\$204,400.00	\$18.00	\$252,000.00
M-5	Furnish and Install Synthetic Softball Outfield, Including Excavation, Disposal of Excess Materials, Subsurface Drainage, Stone Base Courses, Carpet, Sports Lines and All Incidental Work for a Complete Installation	74,000	SF	\$7.08	\$523,920.00	\$7.20	\$532,800.00	\$8.14	\$602,360.00	\$7.55	\$558,700.00	\$7.50	\$555,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,110,000.00	\$14.00	\$1,036,000.00
M-6	Synthetic Turf Groomer/Sweeper	1	UN	\$9,719.00	\$9,719.00	\$9,897.00	\$9,897.00	\$10,495.00	\$10,495.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$7,175.00	\$7,175.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
M-7	10" Perforated High Density Polyethylene Pipe	400	LF	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$91.00	\$36,400.00	\$64.70	\$25,880.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	\$51.50	\$20,600.00	\$70.00	\$28,000.00
M-8	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	290	LF	\$50.00	\$14,500.00	\$100.00	\$29,000.00	\$108.40	\$31,436.00	\$63.00	\$18,270.00	\$70.00	\$20,300.00	\$90.25	\$26,172.50	\$100.00	\$29,000.00
M-9	Yard Inlet	1	UN	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$8,450.00	\$8,450.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00
M-10	Outlet Control Structure	1	UN	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$13,118.00	\$13,118.00	\$6,230.00	\$6,230.00	\$3,875.00	\$3,875.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,405.00	\$7,405.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
M-11	Drainage Manhole, 4' Diameter	1	UN	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,820.00	\$6,820.00	\$3,840.00	\$3,840.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
M-12	Reinforced Concrete Headwall, 15"	1	UN	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$7,360.00	\$7,360.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,875.00	\$3,875.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,725.00	\$9,725.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
M-13	Stone Outfall Protection, 16" Thick, Dso = 8"	25	SY	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$134.00	\$3,350.00	\$77.20	\$1,930.00	\$57.00	\$1,425.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00
M-14	HMA Walkway, 2" Thick (Includes excavation and DGA base course)	60	SY	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$71.00	\$4,260.00	\$97.10	\$5,826.00	\$86.00	\$5,160.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$113.00	\$6,780.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00
M-15	12"x12" Concrete Perimeter Curb	1,350	LF	\$25.00	\$33,750.00	\$48.00	\$64,800.00	\$26.00	\$35,100.00	\$46.00	\$62,100.00	\$52.00	\$70,200.00	\$45.00	\$60,750.00	\$50.00	\$67,500.00
M-16	45' x 8' Dugout Shelter (including concrete foundations and concrete pad, reinforced, 6" thick)	2	UN	\$39,465.00	\$78,930.00	\$57,300.00	\$114,600.00	\$44,830.00	\$89,660.00	\$49,500.00	\$99,000.00	\$55,224.00	\$110,448.00	\$47,250.00	\$94,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$120,000.00
M-17	Furnish and Install 36' Long Aluminum Players Bench	2	UN	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,050.00	\$6,100.00	\$4,465.00	\$8,930.00	\$2,360.00	\$4,720.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,650.00	\$9,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
M-18	Home Plate, Pitching Rubber, Bases, and all Associated Hardware	1	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,337.00	\$4,337.00	\$3,090.00	\$3,090.00	\$3,190.00	\$3,190.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
M-19	20' High Foul Pole	2	UN	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00	\$5,720.00	\$11,440.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,540.00	\$7,080.00	\$3,123.00	\$6,246.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
M-20	5-Row ADA Bleacher System (including concrete pads, reinforced, 6" thick)	2	UN	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$30,667.00	\$61,334.00	\$23,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$24,250.00	\$48,500.00	\$21,951.00	\$43,902.00	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00
M-21	Chain Link Backstop (including concrete foundations)	1	UN	\$21,250.00	\$21,250.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$21,750.00	\$21,750.00	\$22,250.00	\$22,250.00	\$23,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
M-22	6' High Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence (including concrete foundations and fence top rail cover)	1,100	LF	\$65.00	\$71,500.00	\$58.00	\$63,800.00	\$60.50	\$66,550.00	\$65.00	\$71,500.00	\$70.00	\$77,000.00	\$42.50	\$46,750.00	\$90.00	\$99,000.00
M-23	10' High Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence (including concrete foundations)	250	LF	\$90.00	\$22,500.00	\$94.00	\$23,500.00	\$99.00	\$24,750.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$115.00	\$28,750.00	\$77.50	\$19,375.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00
M-24	6' High, 12' Wide Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence Double Gate (including concrete foundations)	2	UN	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,680.00	\$3,360.00	\$2,090.00	\$4,180.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
M-25	20' High Ball Protection Netting (Including Post and Concrete Foundations)	280	LF	\$208.00	\$58,240.00	\$217.00	\$60,760.00	\$240.00	\$67,200.00	\$140.00	\$39,200.00	\$235.00	\$65,800.00	\$270.00	\$75,600.00	\$100.00	\$28,000.00
M-26	Plastic Fence Top Rail Cover	550	LF	\$3.00	\$1,650.00	\$9.00	\$4,950.00	\$8.80	\$4,840.00	\$10.50	\$5,775.00	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,100.00
M-27	Topsoil, Fine Grade, Fertilize, and Seed all Disturbed Areas	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$24,940.00	\$24,940.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$31,270.00	\$31,270.00	\$43,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
M-28	Allowance for Work Not Specified	1	AL	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
U-1	Clearing and Preparation of Site, Mobilization, Demobilization	1	LS	\$26,950.00	\$26,950.00	\$47,192.00	\$47,192.00	\$17,230.00	\$17,230.00	\$107,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$66,443.00	\$66,443.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
U-2	Earthwork and Subgrade Preparation, including all cuts, fills, import fill,	1	LS	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$27,093.00	\$27,093.00	\$73,800.00	\$73,800.00	\$27,200.00	\$27,200.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
U-3	Furnish and Install Synthetic Softball Infield, Including Excavation, Disposal of Excess Materials, Subsurface Drainage, Stone Base Courses, Carpet, Sports Lines and All Incidental Work for a Complete Installation	13,000	SF	\$11.30	\$146,900.00	\$8.82	\$114,660.00	\$13.54	\$176,020.00	\$12.50	\$162,500.00	\$16.00	\$208,000.00	\$16.40	\$213,200.00	\$19.00	\$247,000.00
U-4	Furnish and Install Synthetic Softball Outfield, Including Excavation, Disposal of Excess Materials, Subsurface Drainage, Stone Base Courses, Carpet, Sports Lines and All Incidental Work for a Complete Installation	1,200	SF	\$11.30	\$13,560.00	\$23.10	\$27,720.00	\$13.25	\$15,900.00	\$12.50	\$15,000.00	\$25.00	\$30,000.00	\$20.50	\$24,600.00	\$20.00	\$24,000.00
U-5	10" Perforated High Density Polyethylene Pipe	300	LF	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$65.60	\$19,680.00	\$42.50	\$12,750.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$51.50	\$15,450.00	\$69.00	\$20,700.00
U-6	Cleanout	1	UN	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
U-7	Outlet Control Structure	1	UN	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$13,119.00	\$13,119.00	\$4,130.00	\$4,130.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
U-8	HMA Walkway, 2" Thick (Includes excavation and DGA base course)	320	SY	\$50.00	\$16,000.00	\$45.00	\$14,400.00	\$66.90	\$21,408.00	\$86.00	\$27,520.00	\$40.00	\$12,800.00	\$70.00	\$22,400.00	\$50.00	\$16,000.00
U-9	Concrete Pad, Reinforced, 6" Thick	100	SY	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$184.00	\$18,400.00	\$147.70	\$14,770.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$162.00	\$16,200.00	\$165.00	\$16,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
U-10	6"x12" Concrete Perimeter Curb	250	LF	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$30.20	\$7,550.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00
U-11	12"x12" Concrete Perimeter Curb	270	LF	\$25.00	\$6,750.00	\$48.00	\$12,960.00	\$34.00	\$9,180.00	\$47.00	\$12,690.00	\$52.00	\$14,040.00	\$55.00	\$14,850.00	\$50.00	\$13,500.00
U-12	Remove and Replace Granite Block Curb	20	LF	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$286.00	\$5,720.00	\$46.10	\$922.00	\$61.00	\$1,220.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$46.00	\$920.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
U-13	Home Plate, Pitching Rubber, Bases, and all Associated Hardware	1	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,338.00	\$4,338.00	\$5,620.00	\$5,620.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
U-14	Furnish and Install 36' Long Aluminum Players Bench	2	UN	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,050.00	\$6,100.00	\$3,950.00	\$7,900.00	\$2,360.00	\$4,720.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,650.00	\$9,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
U-15	Chain Link Backstop (including concrete foundations)	1	UN	\$21,250.00	\$21,250.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$21,750.00	\$21,750.00	\$22,250.00	\$22,250.00	\$23,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
U-16	4' High Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence (including concrete foundations and fence top rail cover)	200	LF	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$48.00	\$9,600.00	\$52.80	\$10,560.00	\$56.00	\$11,200.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$47.50	\$9,500.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
U-17	10' High Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence (including concrete foundations)	250	LF	\$90.00	\$22,500.00	\$94.00	\$23,500.00	\$99.00	\$24,750.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$115.00	\$28,750.00				